P120000 20010

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	Idress)	
(Ac	Idress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
(C)	-y	,
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Ви	ısiness Entity Nan	ne)
(33	ionioso Linky itali	,
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



800219796228

02/10/12--01026--015 **160.00

ZOIZ FEB 28 AM ID; OL SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

J. Shivers FEB 29 2012

612.380C



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 15, 2012

GLENN MILLER 67 NE 168TH ST N MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162

SUBJECT: TRANS-SAHARA TRADING COMPANY, U.S.A., INC

Ref. Number: W12000008902

We have received your document for TRANS-SAHARA TRADING COMPANY, U.S.A., INC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Justin M Shivers Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 512A00006927

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: Trans-Sahara Trading Company, U.S.A., Inc. Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Glenn R. Miller
Slam & Miller P.A.
67 NE 168 th Street
North Miami Beach FC 33162
City/State and Zip Code/ City/State and Zip
For foutbox in formation, concerning this matter places call.
Name of Person
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Registration Section Registration Section Registration Section

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TRANS-SAHARA TRADING COMPANY, U. S. A. INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit under the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE 1: NAME AND INITIAL ADDRESS.

The name of this corporation is TRANS-SAHARA TRADING COMPANY, U. S. A., INC. The principal office and initial address is 20 Orisco Avenue, Sahara, Dansoman, Accra, Ghana.

ARTICLE 2: DURATION, TERM OF LIFE, OR TENURE.

The duration, term of life or tenure of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE 3: PURPOSE.

The general purposes for which the corporation is organized are the following:

- 1. To engage in international trade transactions.
- 2. To engage in and transact any lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida Business Corporation Act and other incorporation laws of the State of Florida. No other purpose shall limit this general purpose in any way.
- 3. To do such other things as are incidental to the purpose of the corporation or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish them.

ARTICLE 4: SHARES AND CLASS OF STOCK.

The aggregate number of shares and class of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue is one thousand shares of common stock. Such shares shall be of common stock class and shall have a par value of \$0.01 per share.

ARTICLE 5: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT.

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 67 N. E. $167^{\rm th}$ Street, North Miami Beach, Florida, and the name of its Registered Agent at that address is Glenn R. Miller, Attorney at Law.

ARTICLE 6: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTOR

The number of the Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is one (1). The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The following is the name and address of each director of the corporation:

NAME			TITLE	ADDRESS
Afamefuna	Okwudili	Nwankwo	Chairman	20 Orisco Avenue Sahara, Dansoman, Accra, Ghana

ARTICLE 7: INITIAL BOARD OF OFFICERS

The number of the Officers selected and appointed to manage the day-to-day affairs of the corporation is one The number of officers may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the bylaws, but shall never

be less than one. The following is the name and address of the initial officer of the corporation:

NAME TITLE ADDRESS

Afamefuna Okwudili Nwankwo Chairman

20 Orisco Avenue Sahara, Dansoman, Accra, Ghana

ARTICLE 8: INCORPORATORS.

The following is the name and address of each incorporator of the corporation:

NAME TITLE ADDRESS

Afamefuna Okwudili Nwankwo Chairman

20 Orisco Avenue Sahara, Dansoman, Accra, Ghana

ARTICLE 9: AMENDMENTS.

The corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment to them and any right conferred upon the shareholders, officers, or directors is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed these Articles of Incorporation on this ______ day of

_ 2012.

Glenn R, Miller, Attorney at Law for

Afamefuna Okwudili Nwankwo

Incorporator

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent for TRANS-SAHARA TRADING COMPANY, U. S. A. INC.and to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all Statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

DATE: Fab 22, 2012

Glenn R. Miller Esq., Resident Agent

67 NE 168TH STREET

NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162

2012 FEB 28 AM ID: 04